
242% Return 
2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results 
Drex Guthrie Classic 

Strohmeyer Wins Drex Guthrie Classic!! 

 

Scott Strohmeyer became the fourth champion of the Drex Guthrie Classic. His rounds 
of 65-64-65-194 was good for a four shot win and the $10,000 first prize. Glenn 
Northcutt finished second with rounds of 66-68-64-198 and collected $6,000. Michael 



Arnuad of Mandeville LA who also shared the first round lead finished third at 200 and 
won $4,000. David Miller of Daphne AL  started the final round three strokes back 
finished fourth at 201. Strohmeyer who went to school at the University of Alabama had 
a fast start in the final round. After making birdie at the first hole his chip in for eagle 
on three got him to 3 under and three more birdies gave him a front nine 30 and a 6 
shot lead going into the back nine. Strohmeyer had a couple of bogies on the back but 
a birdie on 16 and 18 gave him the four shot margin over Northcutt.  Northcutt was 
making his move and finished with a final round 64 which could have been much lower. 
Troy University golfer Tol Dozier was the low amateur for the event. 
 
The course was in fantastic shape and the green were superb. A great job by Tony 
Mitchell. 

 



Second Place Team Winners:  Michael Arnuad, Greg Meeks, Johnny Law and Kyle Wise  

The Pro Am was won by David Miller; Bob Mills; Jeff Kervin and Bill Scarbrough. 

Two charities benefited from the event. The boys and girls club and the Military order of 
Purple heart. 

Thanks to Carla and Gary Guthrie for all their efforts and for putting on a fantastic 
event. Also much thanks to the many great sponsors of Troy for their support of the 
Drex Guthrie Classic. 

 

 

 

  



Final Results 

Scott Strohmeyer 
Glenn Northcutt 
Michael Arnuad 
David Miller 
Brandon Godwin 
Ben Bates 
Jay Jurecic 
Ricky Casko 
Rourke Van Der Spuy 
Chase Blaich 
Dozier, Tol A 
Nate Rau 
Blake Olson 
Phillip Brennon A 
Alex Snyder 
Rick Whitely 
Chase Williams 
Will Repko  
Alex Tull A 
Thomas Joiner 
Tony Mitchell 
Kyle Sapp 
Jordon Anderton 
Matt Prichard A 

65 
66 
65 
66 
67 
66 
69 
71 
68 
66 
69 
72 
72 
73 
74 
72 
74 
72 
74 
72 
72 
69 
83 
81 

64 
68 
68 
66 
67 
69 
71 
69 
69 
72 
71 
68 
68 
70 
68 
70 
68 
72 
70 
74 
73 
77 
72 
78 

65 
64 
67 
69 
70 
69 
64 
66 
70 
70 
68 
68 
70 
67 
69 
72 
72 
71 
73 
71 
73 
73 
70 
78 

194 
198 
200 
201 
204 
204 
204 
206 
207 
208 
208 
208 
210 
210 
211 
214 
214 
215 
217 
217 
218 
219 
225 
237 

$10,000  
$6,000  
$4,000  
$3,000  
$1,500  
$1,500  
$1,500  
$950  
$900  
$400  
AM  

$400  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Santa Rosa Beach FL 
Dothan AL 
Mandeville LA 
Daphne AL 
Montgomery AL 
Pensacola FL 
Crystal Falls MI 
Cartersville GA 
Columbus GA 
De Funiak Springs FL 
Dothan AL 
Cummings GA 
Pensacola FL 
Troy AL 
Germantown TN 
Panama City FL 
Corinth MS 
Valdosta GA 
Corinth MS 
Tallahassee FL 
Troy AL 
Gardendale AL 
Birmingham AL 
Dothan AL 

       
 

 

       

   
    

 


	242% Return
	2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results Drex Guthrie Classic


