## 242% Return

## 2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results Drex Guthrie Classic

**Strohmeyer Wins Drex Guthrie Classic!!** 



Scott Strohmeyer became the fourth champion of the Drex Guthrie Classic. His rounds of 65-64-65-194 was good for a four shot win and the \$10,000 first prize. Glenn Northcutt finished second with rounds of 66-68-64-198 and collected \$6,000. Michael

Arnuad of Mandeville LA who also shared the first round lead finished third at 200 and won \$4,000. David Miller of Daphne AL started the final round three strokes back finished fourth at 201. Strohmeyer who went to school at the University of Alabama had a fast start in the final round. After making birdie at the first hole his chip in for eagle on three got him to 3 under and three more birdies gave him a front nine 30 and a 6 shot lead going into the back nine. Strohmeyer had a couple of bogies on the back but a birdie on 16 and 18 gave him the four shot margin over Northcutt. Northcutt was making his move and finished with a final round 64 which could have been much lower. Troy University golfer Tol Dozier was the low amateur for the event.

The course was in fantastic shape and the green were superb. A great job by Tony Mitchell.



Second Place Team Winners: Michael Arnuad, Greg Meeks, Johnny Law and Kyle Wise

The Pro Am was won by David Miller; Bob Mills; Jeff Kervin and Bill Scarbrough.

Two charities benefited from the event. The boys and girls club and the Military order of Purple heart.

Thanks to Carla and Gary Guthrie for all their efforts and for putting on a fantastic event. Also much thanks to the many great sponsors of Troy for their support of the Drex Guthrie Classic.

## **Final Results**

Scott Strohmeyer	65	64	65	194	\$10,000	Santa Rosa Beach FL
Glenn Northcutt	66	68	64	198	\$6,000	Dothan AL
Michael Arnuad	65	68	67	200	\$4,000	Mandeville LA
David Miller	66	66	69	201	\$3,000	Daphne AL
Brandon Godwin	67	67	70	204	\$1,500	Montgomery AL
Ben Bates	66	69	69	204	\$1,500	Pensacola FL
Jay Jurecic	69	71	64	204	\$1,500	Crystal Falls MI
Ricky Casko	71	69	66	206	\$950	Cartersville GA
Rourke Van Der Spuy	68	69	70	207	\$900	Columbus GA
Chase Blaich	66	72	70	208	\$400	De Funiak Springs FL
Dozier, Tol A	69	71	68	208	AM	Dothan AL
Nate Rau	72	68	68	208	\$400	Cummings GA
Blake Olson	72	68	70	210		Pensacola FL
Phillip Brennon A	73	70	67	210		Troy AL
Alex Snyder	74	68	69	211		Germantown TN
Rick Whitely	72	70	72	214		Panama City FL
Chase Williams	74	68	72	214		Corinth MS
Will Repko	72	72	71	215		Valdosta GA
Alex Tull A	74	70	73	217		Corinth MS
Thomas Joiner	72	74	71	217		Tallahassee FL
Tony Mitchell	72	73	73	218		Troy AL
Kyle Sapp	69	77	73	219		Gardendale AL
Jordon Anderton	83	72	70	225		Birmingham AL
Matt Prichard A	81	78	78	237		Dothan AL